

(A Central University Established by an Act of Parliament No. 35 of 1989)

Headquarters: Lumami

Zunheboto District - 798627

Nagaland, India.

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2023 Time: 8:30 A.M. Venue: Rajiv Gandhi Park Nagaland University

## Earth Day-2023 Programme

Chairperson and Welcome note: Dr Kedovikho Yhoshü Nodal Officer Earth Day-2023 Nagaland University

Painting competition note: Dr Shanta Singh Naorem Earth Day-2023 Painting competition Convenor

Presentation of awards by Chief Patron: Prof. Jagadish K. Patnaik Vice- Chancellor Nagaland University

Plantation by the Chief Patron

Earth Day-2023 Refreshment to be followed